UNOFFICIAL COPPLY 87004

1930/0136 48 001 Page 1 of

1730/0136 48 001 Page 1 of 2 2002-02-15 14:49:58

· Cook County Recorder

23.50

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

When recorded Mail to: Nationwide Title Clearing 101 N. Brand #1800 Glendale, CA 91203

L#:26246



The undersigned certifies that it is the present owner of a mortgage made by JEFFREY F ANDERSON AND KAREN A ANDERSON

to COLE TAYLOR BANK

bearing the date 04/27/00 and recorded in the office of the Recorder or Registrar of Titles of COOK County, in the State of Illinois in Book Page as Document Number 00347055 The above described mortgage is, with the note accompanying it, fully paid, satisfied, and discharged. The recorder of said county is authorized to enter this satisfaction/discharge of record. To the property therein described as situated in the County of COOK, State of Illinois as follows, to wit:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED known as:1012 N KASPAR AVE

PIN# 03-30-200-020

ARLINGTON HTS, IL 60004

dated 01/09/02 COLE TAYLOR BANK

By: Chris Jones

Vice President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on 01/09/02

by Chris Jones the Vice President

of COLE PAYLOR BANK

on behalf of said CORPORATION.

JERRY SEVILLE Notary Public/Commission expires: 11/10/2004 Prepared by Colon - NTC 101 N. Brand #1800, Glendale, CA 91203

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER THIS RELEASE SHOULD BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

5y P2 N-

FRRY SEVILLE

COMM. #1283673
Notary Public-Celifernia
LOS Al (GE) ES COUNTY
My Comm. E.m. Nov. 10, 2004

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property or Cook County Clerk's Office

IS MORTGAGE IS DATED APRIL 27, 2000, between Jeffrey P. Anderson and Karen A. Anderson, husband and wife, in tenancy by the enlinety whose address is 1012 N. Kaspar (Venue, Adjington Heights, IL 60004 (referred to below as "Grantor"); and COLE TAYLOR BANK, whose address is 550 W. 79th Street, Burbank, IL 60459 (referred to below as "Lender").

GRANT OF MORTGAGE. For valuable consideration, Grantor mortgages, warrants, and conveys to Lender all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to the following described real property, together with all existing or subsequently erected or affixed buildings, improvements and fixtures; all easements, rights of way, and appurtenances; all water, water rights, watercourses and ditch rights (including stock in utilities with ditch or irrigation rights); and all other rights, royalties, and profits relating to the real property, including without limitation all minerals, oil, gas, geothermal and similar matters, located in Cook County, State of Illinois (the "Real Property"):

LOT 3 IN BLOCK 4 IN R.A. CEPEK'S ARLINGTON RIDGE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE WEST HALF (EXCEPT THE EAST 33 FEET THEREOF) OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER AND OF THE SOUTH HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING NORTH OF THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF NORTHWEST HIGHWAY, SAID NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF HIGHWAY BEING 66 FEET NORTHEASTERLY OF AND PARALLEL TO THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF THE CHICAGO AND NORTHWESTERN RAILWAY RIGHT-OF-WAY, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 1012 N. Kaspar Avenue, Arlington Heights, IL 60004. The Real Property tax identification number is 03-30-200-020.

Grantor presently assigns to Lender all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to all leases of the Property and all Rents from the Property. In addition, Grantor grants to Lender a Uniform Commercial Code security interest in the Personal Property and Rents.

DEFINITIONS. The following words shall have the following meanings when used in this Mortgage. Terms not all have the mass shall mean amount.

ATGF, IVC. otherwise defined in this Mortgage shall have the meanings attributed to such terms in the Uniform Commercial Code. All references to dollar amounts shall mean amounts in lawful money of the United States of America.

rj